6th Circuit Court

01/01/2008 through 12/31/2008

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 19 30 62 7 112 719 0 2,686 785 818 114 5,352
New Filings 67 119 277 610 267 5,787 3 5,777 865 905 362 15,039
Reopened 5 9 20 0 24 441 0 439 57 90 16 1,101
Total Caseload 91 158 359 617 403 6,947 3 8,902 1,707 1,813 492 21,492
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 48 150 0 39 19 37 3 296
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 4 21 0 43 3 0 0 71
Order Entered 26 37 126 588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 777
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 196 5,389 3 0 0 0 0 5,588
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,302 111 158 186 2,757
Transferred 10 9 1 4 153 0 123 15 16 1 336
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 9 58 0 2,559 755 683 159 4,223
Dismissed by Court 39 80 157 16 9 61 0 647 71 73 22 1,175
Inactive Status 0 4 3 0 20 317 0 212 16 33 13 618
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 8
Total Dispositions 75 125 295 606 292 6,151 3 5,927 990 1,001 384 15,849
Ending Pending 16 33 64 11 111 796 0 2,975 717 812 108 5,643
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,103 742 404 28 494 80 2,851 Beginning Pending 15 12 27
New Filings 2,268 2,357 1,019 353 1,554 189 7,740 New Filings 1,853 841 2,694
Reopened 144 98 17 2 12 13 286 Reopened 220 130 350
Total Caseload 3,515 3,197 1,440 383 2,060 282 10,877 Total Caseload 2,088 983 3,071
Bench Verdict 16 12 2 0 3 5 38 Orders Issued Ex Parte 1,360 553 1,913
Uncontested/Default/Settled 1,840 2,017 811 74 1,305 117 6,164  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 Tr.ansferr.ed 0 0 0
Post-Judgment Transfers 0 0 0 250 0 0 250  Dis/Denied ExParte 601 344 945
Dismissed by Party 354 247 153 19 279 31 1,083  Dis/Denied After Hearin 70 50 120
Dismissed by Court 283 232 177 10 92 49 g3 Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 47 36 83
Inactive Status 5 2 0 0 0 0 7 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Case Type Change 4 5 1 0 0 2 12 otal Dispositions 2,078 983 3,061
Total Dispositions 2,502 2,516 1,144 353 1,679 205 8,399 . .
Ending Pending 1,013 681 296 30 381 77 2478  nding Pending 10 0 10
Adult PPOs Issued 1,407 589 1,996
Adult PPOs Rescinded 350 107 457
* Other Civil does not include personal protection Out of County Violators 2

Report Generated on 9/7/2016



6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated
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Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

1,213 72 163 1
3,574 268 483 56
0 16 0 10
4,787 356 646 67
4 0 9 0

97 1 96 0
989 235 292 0
10 0 0 0

4 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

96 33 0 0

0 0 37 0

439 0 0 0
278 0 26 0
1,484 0 71 0
0 0 0 0

9 19 0 0

99 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 4

0 0 0 45

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 18

0 0 0 19
3,509 288 531 86
1,278 68 115 -19

Total

1,449
4,381

26
5,856

13
194
1,516
10

129
37
439
304
1,555

28
99
45
18
19

4,414

1,442

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2008 through 12/31/2008

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions

Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition
Supplemental Petitions

Juvenile Guardianships

916
37

462

1,025

107

22

471

1,044

Children
345
185

7



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 166
New Filings 435
Reopened 3
Total Caseload 604
Finalized 417
Withdrawn by Petitioner 2
Dismissed by Court 28
Transferred 1
Recission Granted 1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn

Case Type Change 3
Total Dispositions 452
Ending Pending 152

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 50
New Filings 491
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 541
Orders Issued Ex Parte 0
Orders Issued After Hrg 414
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 31
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 40
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 485
Ending Pending 56

Ancillary
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Total
50
491

541

414

31

40

485

56

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2008 through 12/31/2008

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 42
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 8
Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding 33
Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 2
Total Civil Filings 7,909
Total Criminal Filings 6,057
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 1,073
Total Non-Family Filings 15,039
Domestic Relations Filings 7,740
Personal Protection 2,750
Juvenile Code Filings 4,325
Adoption Filings 435
Misc. Family Filings 491
Total Family Filings 15,741
Grand Total Filings 30,780



