	Appellate		Criminal		Civil							
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non Capital	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	19	30	62	7	112	<b>Сарна</b> 719	0	2,686	785	Damage 818	114	5,352
New Filings	67	119	277	610	267	5,787	3	5,777	865	905	362	15,039
Reopened	5	9	20	0	24	441	0	439	57	90	16	1,101
<b>Total Caseload</b>	91	158	359	617	403	6,947	3	8,902	1,707	1,813	492	21,492
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	48	150	0	39	19	37	3	296
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	4	21	0	43	3	0	0	71
Order Entered	26	37	126	588	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	777
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	196	5,389	3	0	0	0	0	5,588
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,302	111	158	186	2,757
Transferred	10	4	9	1	4	153	0	123	15	16	1	336
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	9	58	0	2,559	755	683	159	4,223
Dismissed by Court	39	80	157	16	9	61	0	647	71	73	22	1,175
Inactive Status	0	4	3	0	20	317	0	212	16	33	13	618
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0	1	2	2	0	2	0	1	0	8
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	75	125	295	606	292	6,151	3	5,927	990	1,001	384	15,849
Ending Pending	16	33	64	11	111	796	0	2,975	717	812	108	5,643

		Domestic Relations						Adult I	Personal Protec	etion	
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,103	742	404	28	494	80	2,851	Beginning Pending	15	12	27
New Filings	2,268	2,357	1,019	353	1,554	189	7,740	New Filings	1,853	841	2,694
Reopened	144	98	17	2	12	13	286	Reopened	220	130	350
Total Caseload	3,515	3,197	1,440	383	2,060	282	10,877	<b>Total Caseload</b>	2,088	983	3,071
Bench Verdict	16	12	2	0	3	5	38	Orders Issued Ex Parte	1,360	553	1,913
Uncontested/Default/Settled	1,840	2,017	811	74	1,305	117	6,164	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	0	1	0	0	0	1	2	Transferred	0	0	0
Post-Judgment Transfers	0	0	0	250	0	0	250	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	601	344	945
Dismissed by Party	354	247	153	19	279	31	1,083	Dis./Denied After Hearin	70	50	120
Dismissed by Court	283	232	177	10	92	49	843	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
•	5	232	0	0	0	0	643	Orders Issued After Den	47	36	83
Inactive Status	3		0		-	0	12	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Case Type Change	4	5	1	0	0	2	12	<b>Total Dispositions</b>	2,078	983	3,061
Total Dispositions	2,502	2,516	1,144	353	1,679	205	8,399	Ending Pending	10	0	10
Ending Pending	1,013	681	296	30	381	77	2,478	9		•	
								Adult PPOs Issued	1,407	589	1,996
								Adult PPOs Rescinded	350	107	457
	*	Other Civil does	s not include per	sonal protection	n			Out of County Violators	2		

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2008 through 12/31/2008

Proceedings Unde	r Juvenile Code
------------------	-----------------

	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child Protective	Personal Protection	Total
Beginning Pending	0	1,213	72	163	1	1,449
New Filings	0	3,574	268	483	56	4,381
Reopened	0	0	16	0	10	26
Total Caseload	0	4,787	356	646	67	5,856
Jury Verdict	0	4	0	9	0	13
Bench Verdict	0	97	1	96	0	194
Guilty Plea/Admission	0	989	235	292	0	1,516
Prosecutor Waiver	0	10	0	0	0	10
Traditional Waiver	0	4	0	0	0	4
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	0	96	33	0	0	129
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	37	0	37
Consent Calendar	0	439	0	0	0	439
Transferred	0	278	0	26	0	304
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	1,484	0	71	0	1,555
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0
Inactive Status	0	9	19	0	0	28
Not Charged	0	99	0	0	0	99
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	4	4
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	45	45
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	0	0
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	18	18
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	19	19
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	0	3,509	288	531	86	4,414
<b>Ending Pending</b>	0	1,278	68	115	-19	1,442

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings PPOs Issued Against a Minor	916 37
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	8
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Supervision	462
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	1,025
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of Human Services	107
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Court Jurisdiction	22
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	471
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	1,044
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan Children's Institute for Observation	0
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0
	Ü

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	175	345
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	102	185
Supplemental Petitions	3	7

Juvenile Guardianships

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2008 through 12/31/2008

## **Proceedings Under Adoption Code**

	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	166
New Filings	435
Reopened	3
Total Caseload	604
Finalized	417
Withdrawn by Petitioner	2
Dismissed by Court	28
Transferred	1
Recission Granted	1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	3
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	452
<b>Ending Pending</b>	152

	Miscellaneous Family				
	Other Family	Ancillary	Total		
Beginning Pending	50	0	50		
New Filings	491	0	491		
Reopened	0	0	0		
<b>Total Caseload</b>	541	0	541		
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0		
Orders Issued After Hrg	414	0	414		
Petition Granted	0	0	0		
Transferred	0	0	0		
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0		
Dis./Denied After Hearing	31	0	31		
Petition Denied	0	0	0		
Dismissed by Party	40	0	40		
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0		
Deferred	0	0	0		
Case Type Change	0	0	0		
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	485	0	485		
Ending Pending	56	0	56		

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	42 8 33 2
Total Civil Filings Total Criminal Filings Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings	7,909 6,057 1,073
Total Non-Family Filings	15,039
Domestic Relations Filings	7,740
Personal Protection	2,750
Juvenile Code Filings	4,325
Adoption Filings	435
Misc. Family Filings	491
Total Family Filings	15,741
Grand Total Filings	30,780